504355798 05/08/2017

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4402489

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
SCOTT T. MACLAUGHLIN	05/05/2017

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Carestream Health, Inc.
Street Address:	150 Verona Street
City:	Rochester
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	14608

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15497495

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (585)627-8919

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5856276716

Email: patent@carestream.com

**Correspondent Name:** CARESTREAM HEALTH, INC.

Address Line 1: **150 VERONA STREET** 

Address Line 4: **ROCHESTER, NEW YORK 14608** 

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	100467	
NAME OF SUBMITTER: MARIA LANGSCHWAGER		
SIGNATURE:	/Maria Langschwager/	
<b>DATE SIGNED:</b> 05/08/2017		

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=100467\_Perf\_Assignment#page1.tif

REEL: 042274 FRAME: 0712 504355798

**PATENT** 

Docket No.: 100467 Customer No. 70523 Carestream Health, Inc.

#### ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration received, including salary or payment for the making of inventions, or employee benefits, I/we do hereby assign to Carestream Health, Inc., a Delaware corporation having a principal place of business in Rochester, New York, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, including priority rights, in and to all of my/our inventions and improvements disclosed in an application for patent for

# METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR AUTOMATIC TOUCHLESS WIRELESS CHARGING OF MOBILE X-RAY CART DETECTORS AND ACCESSORIES

which is [check one]	
X a non-provisional application for patent executed on a provisional application for patent by :	the date(s) shown below by:
Assignor # 1: Scott T. MACLAUGHLIN	Date 5-5-20/7
provisional or non-provisional application, and any division thereof, and any applications, including international applications in the United States and all other countries. I/We do assignment to Carestream Health, Inc. with respect to the eninventions were made. I/We also do hereby assign to Calletters Patent and similar protective rights granted on any priority rights arising from any of these applications und regulations. I/We agree that any of these applications, at Countries the name of Carestream Health, Inc. or its designee. I/We further the transfer of Carestream Health, Inc. or its designee. I/We further the transfer of the transfer of the revidence in my/our possession relating to any of said inter partes legal or administrative proceedings relating ther similar protective rights that may be granted on any of the issuance shall be requested by Carestream Health, Inc. or interpreted in all respects in accordance with the laws of the	
Signature of Assignor # 1  Authorized Scott T. MACLAUGHLIN	Witness Address, if other than Carestream Health, Inc., Rochester, NY 14608
Date: 5-5-2017 Witnessed: Circly MacTurk	
9	1

PATENT REEL: 042274 FRAME: 0713

RECORDED: 05/08/2017